
Rank Sinclair Total BW Name School Grade Year

1 333.60 312 122.00 Rigdon Anderson ALA Queen Creek 12 2025
2 303.50 244 77.50 William Brown ALA Queen Creek 12 2020
3 286.93 235 80.30 Rico Quesada Campo Verde 12 2022
4 277.75 205 72.40 Jonathan Zinger Desert Vista 10 2025
5 276.46 197 68.50 Bryson Bowman Eastmark 11 2025
6 268.88 195 70.40 Tyler King Cienega 12 2024
7 267.29 221 83.00 Camden Gilbert Sunrise Mountain 11 2017
8 263.45 194 68.00 Isaac Aguirre Perry 10 2018
9 258.42 169 60.50 Ashton McAllister Casteel 9 2025

10 257.07 218 93.80 Colyn Baldwin Basha `11 2024
11 252.51 208 82.40 Kenneth Forbis Queen Creek 11 2018
12 251.89 190 69.30 DeMarcus Sanchez Desert Ridge 11 2023
13 251.60 240 120.00 Johnny Barrios Kellis 10 2023
14 250.53 220 93.40 Trevean Moore Cienega 11 2023
15 248.92 160 59.10 Ashton Ridgeway Sun Valley 12 2025
16 248.69 197 81.80 Gage Naef ALA Queen Creek 9 2025
17 237.39 197 83.60 Brian Strobel Skyline 11 2017
18 237.20 214 101.00 Packer Brown Queen Creek 12 2016
19 236.14 198 84.20 Oscar Gonzales Metro Tech 11 2022
20 235.15 171 70.70 James Davis Sun Valley 12 2025
21 232.04 194 83.70 Michael Bosquez Coolidge 12 2020
22 231.90 194 83.80 Kyan Schilb Cienega 12 2023
23 231.38 211 104.00 Tim Fitzgerald ALA Queen Creek 12 2017
24 229.30 141 53.20 Timmy Le Queen Creek 12 2017
25 228.19 146 55.90 Bo Bramwell American Leadership 11 2017
26 227.64 168 66.90 Nate Culler ALA Queen Creek 11 2023
27 226.76 200 94.40 Trey Reynolds Queen Creek 10 2019
28 226.14 156 61.80 Brigham Nilsen ALA Queen Creek 10 2017
29 224.21 174 74.00 Chris Brown ALA Queen Creek 10 2018
30 223.07 163 67.20 Colton Domsher Sunrise Mountain 12 2017
31 222.40 130 52.35 Michaelangelo Hernandez Sunnyside 12 2025
32 220.77 161 67.00 Grady Gonzales Ben Franklin 8 2017
33 219.66 158 69.50 Abel Estrada Metro Tech 12 2024
34 219.33 166 71.00 Kaden Adams Queen Creek 11 2017
35 219.19 161 66.40 Danny Marshall Queen Creek 12 2019
36 215.83 166 71.60 Kolby Lewis Basha 12 2021
37 214.42 135 57.50 Ashton Ridgeway Sun Valley 11 2024
38 214.38 211 104.00 Kenneth Schull Queen Creek 11 2017
39 214.11 174 79.10 Zane Kaupe Queen Creek 11 2019
40 213.95 188 101.90 Trustin Vallone-Aiello Cienega 12 2024
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Rank Sinclair Total BW Name School Grade Year

1 333.60 312 122.00 Rigdon Anderson ALA Queen Creek 12 2025
2 303.50 244 77.50 William Brown ALA Queen Creek 12 2020
3 286.93 235 80.30 Rico Quesada Campo Verde 12 2022
4 268.88 195 70.40 Tyler King Cienega 12 2024
5 248.92 160 59.10 Ashton Ridgeway Sun Valley 12 2025
6 237.20 214 101.00 Packer Brown Queen Creek 12 2016
7 235.15 171 70.70 James Davis Sun Valley 12 2025
8 232.04 194 83.70 Michael Bosquez Coolidge 12 2020
9 231.90 194 83.80 Kyan Schilb Cienega 12 2023

10 231.38 211 104.00 Tim Fitzgerald ALA Queen Creek 12 2017
11 229.30 141 53.20 Timmy Le Queen Creek 12 2017
12 223.07 163 67.20 Colton Domsher Sunrise Mountain 12 2017
13 222.40 130 52.35 Michaelangelo Hernandez Sunnyside 12 2025
14 219.66 158 69.50 Abel Estrada Metro Tech 12 2024
15 219.19 161 66.40 Danny Marshall Queen Creek 12 2019
16 215.83 166 71.60 Kolby Lewis Basha 12 2021
17 213.95 188 101.90 Trustin Vallone-Aiello Cienega 12 2024
18 207.17 154 66.20 William Moreland Queen Creek 12 2018
19 206.49 196 117.70 Kyle Sawyer Queen Creek 12 2019
20 206.32 179 91.80 Jacob Palma Queen Creek 12 2018

1 282.83 220 79.20 Rico Quesada Campo Verde 11 2021
2 276.46 197 68.50 Bryson Bowman Eastmark 11 2025
3 267.29 221 83.00 Camden Gilbert Sunrise Mountain 11 2017
4 257.07 218 93.80 Colyn Baldwin Basha `11 2024
5 252.51 208 82.40 Kenneth Forbis Queen Creek 11 2018
6 251.89 190 69.30 DeMarcus Sanchez Desert Ridge 11 2023
7 250.53 220 93.40 Trevean Moore Cienega 11 2023
8 237.39 197 83.60 Brian Strobel Skyline 11 2017
9 236.14 198 84.20 Oscar Gonzales Metro Tech 11 2022

10 228.19 146 55.90 Bo Bramwell American Leadership 11 2017
11 227.64 168 66.90 Nate Culler ALA Queen Creek 11 2023
12 220.25 168 70.60 Tyler King Cienega 11 2023
13 219.33 166 71.00 Kaden Adams Queen Creek 11 2017
14 214.42 135 57.50 Ashton Ridgeway Sun Valley 11 2024
15 214.38 211 104.00 Kenneth Schull Queen Creek 11 2017
16 214.11 174 79.10 Zane Kaupe Queen Creek 11 2019
17 208.20 160 71.50 Jace Bond Queen Creek 11 2019
18 197.83 150 69.90 Emiliano Maldano Cienega 11 2023
19 197.70 165 83.40 Dayson Coleman Queen Creek 11 2019
20 197.23 142 69.60 James Davis Sun Valley 11 2024

JUNIOR

SENIOR
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Rank Sinclair Total BW Name School Grade Year

1 284.65 220 72.20 Rico Quesada Chandler 10 2020
2 277.75 205 72.40 Jonathan Zinger Desert Vista 10 2025
3 268.15 249 109.00 Rigdon Anderson Queen Creek 10 2023
4 263.45 194 68.00 Isaac Aguirre Perry 10 2018
5 251.60 240 120.00 Johnny Barrios Kellis 10 2023
6 229.16 189 82.60 Camden Gilbert Sunrise Mountain 10 2017
7 226.76 200 94.40 Trey Reynolds Queen Creek 10 2019
8 226.14 156 61.80 Brigham Nilsen ALA Queen Creek 10 2017
9 225.15 189 84.40 Colyn Baldwin Basha 10 2023

10 224.21 174 74.00 Chris Brown ALA Queen Creek 10 2018
11 221.63 172 74.00 William Brown ALA Queen Creek 10 2018
12 220.72 155 67.00 Bryson Bowman Eastmark 10 2024
13 212.04 155 65.90 DeMarcus Sanchez Desert Ridge 10 2022
14 204.83 173 85.50 Ivan Arenas Cienega 10 2023
15 200.67 128 58.50 Chase Grigalonis Eastmark 10 2024
16 196.66 140 68.40 Rex Stabler ALA West Foothills 10 2025
17 181.76 171 113.90 Koa Keanini Desert Ridge 10 2022
18 180.77 166 105.30 Kayden Blas Desert Ridge 10 2023
19 179.95 147 79.90 Malcolm Egnew Cienega 10 2023
20 179.36 144 77.30 Caden Hansen Globe 10 2019

1 258.42 169 60.50 Ashton McAllister Casteel 9 2025
2 248.69 197 81.80 Gage Naef ALA Queen Creek 9 2025
3 240.84 165 64.60 Jonathan Zinger Desert Vista 9 2024
4 232.16 173 67.94 Isaac Aguirre Perry 9 2017
5 220.77 161 67.00 Grady Gonzales Ben Franklin 8 2017
6 210.14 163 78.75 Deegan Anderson ALA Queen Creek 9 2025
7 196.59 171 91.30 Camden Staffieri 8 2023
8 188.29 118 57.15 Tristan Stokum ALA Ironwood 9 2025
9 184.13 128 61.10 Tanner Varty Queen Creek 9 2020

10 178.75 115 54.90 Justin Nantz Williams Field 9 2021
11 178.32 118 58.40 Owen Woodford Perry 8 2017
12 177.43 138 73.00 Daxon Ballew Eastmark 9 2023
13 164.38 123 68.40 Cade Fillipone Queen Creek 9 2019
14 161.35 125 72.50 Ryder Agne ALA Queen Creek 9 2022
15 160.53 111 62.00 Nic Martiniz ALA Queen Creek 9 2017
16 160.09 119 69.00 Caden Hansen Globe 9 2018
17 158.88 99 52.70 Chase Gigalanis Eastmark 9 2023
18 157.50 128 79.10 Aiden Imbrescia Eastmark 9 2023
19 154.85 62 35.10 Maui Mason American Leadership Tech 7 2024
20 154.85 135 91.80 Kayden Blas Desert Ridge 9 2022

SOPHOMORE

FRESHMAN


